November 2016

Hi Lites
of Lutheran Manor




November 2 (Wednesday)

November 3 (Thursday)

November 4 (Friday)

November 5 (Saturday)

November 6 (Sunday)
November 7 (Monday)

November 8 (Tuesday)

NEW RESIDENTS

Lisa D’Eramo Apt #801
Earlene Thompson Apt
#1011

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.

Bazaar Tickets Sale
Rev James Harper, Notre Dame
RC Church, Bethlehem

Giant 9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 a.m.

Exercise

Bazaar Tickets Sale

Bible Study

Piano Playing

Banks, CVS, S Store, Post Office
DVD-Yankee Doodle

Blood Pressure Check

Prayer Time

Lounge Cleaning

(Lounge & Laundry Rm CLOSED till 10 am)

Quakertown Farmers Market/Lunch 9:30 a.m.
Yoga 10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:45 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

Mobile Market (last day)

Tai Chi

Walkers Club

Wii Bowling

Coffee & Donuts

Pinochle Party

Oyster Supper @ Jacob’s Church
New Tripoli

Daylight Savings Time (Fall Back)
Weis Market

Exercise

Bazaar Tickets Sale

Committee Meeting

Zumba
Computer Class

Voting at Church of the Manger
General Meeting
(4th Floor responsible for snacks)

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
Bingo 6:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
Senior Bingo w/Lunch (donations)/ 10:45 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

Van Trip
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge

Van Trip
Lounge
Outside
Lounge
Outside
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip

Van Trip
Lounge
Lounge
Conf Rm
Lounge
Lounge
Comp Rm
Van Trip




November 10 (Thursday)

November 11 (Friday)

November 12 (Saturday)

November 14 (Monday)

November 15 (Tuesday)

November 16 (Wednesday)

November 17 (Thursday)

November 18 (Friday)

Exercise 10:00 a.m.
Bazaar Tickets Sale 11:00 a.m.
Bible Study 12:30 p.m.
Piano Playing 3:00 p.m.
Dinner @Calvary Baptist Church- 4:15 p.m.

Easton Cost: $7.00

Chat Room 10:00 a.m.
Rev. Jack Tanis, 2:00 p.m.

Calvary Baptist, Easton

Tri-Boro Spaghetti Night 4:45 p.m.
Lounge Cleaning 7:00 a.m.

(Lounge & Laundry Rm CLOSED till 10 am)

Yoga 10:00 a.m.
Second Harvest 11:00 a.m.
Lunch @ Applebee’s (FREE LUNCH 11:00 a.m.

for Veterans)

Tai Chi 12:45 p.m.
Walkers Club 2:00 p.m.
Wii Bowling 5:30 p.m.
Holiday Bazaar 10:00 a.m.
Longwood Gardens,Kennett Square 8:30 a.m.

PA, Senior Cost:517.00/Lunch

Exercise 10:00 a.m.
Watercolor Class 1:00 p.m.
Bingo 6:00 p.m.
Shop Rite-Freemansburg Ave 9:30 a.m.
Zumba 10:00 a.m.
Movie-MOMS’ NIGHT OUT 1:00 p.m.
Walkers Club 2:00 p.m.
Exercise 10:00 a.m.
Bible Study 12:30 p.m.
Piano Playing 3:00 p.m.
Dinner @Calvary Baptist Church- 4:15 p.m.

Easton Cost: $7.00

De Sales Dancers 9:00 a.m.
Rev. Werner Koch, 2:00 p.m.

St Stephen Lutheran, Bethlehem

Prayer Time 6:30 p.m.
Lounge Cleaning 7:00 a.m.

(Lounge & Laundry Rm CLOSED till 10 am)

Yoga 10:00 a.m.

Movie/Lunch

Van Trip

Lounge
Lounge

Van Trip
Lounge

Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip

Lounge
Outside
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip

Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip
Lounge
Conf Rm
Outside
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip




November 18 (Friday)

November 19 (Saturday)

November 21 (Monday)

November 22 (Tuesday)

November 23 (Wednesday)

November 24 (Thursday)

November 25 (Friday)
November 26 (Saturday)
November 27 (Sunday)
November 28 (Monday)

November 29 (Tuesday)

November 30 (Wednesday)
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Tai Chi 12:45 p.m.
Walkers Club 2:00 p.m.
Wii Bowling 5:30 p.m.
Soup & Hotdogs-Majestics 5:00 p.m.
Johnny Cash Tribute Show- 6:30 p.m.
Cost: 520.00

Breakfast/Wal-Mart 9:00 a.m.
Exercise 10:00 a.m.
Speaker-Share Care 1:30 p.m.
Bingo 6:00 p.m.
Allentown Farmers Market- 9:00 a.m.
Last minute Turkey Day

Massage 9:00 a.m.
Zumba 10:00 a.m.
Computer Class 10:0 a.m.
Walkers Club 2:00 p.m.
Hershey Sweet Lights/Stop for Coffee 4:00 p.m.
Exercise 10:00 a.m.

The Miracle of Christmas Dinner 11:30a.m.
Show @The Pines Cost: 549.00

Bible Study 12:30 p.m.
Piano Playing 3:00 p.m.
HAPPY THANKSGIVING OFFICE CLOSED
Rev. Clark Kuntz-Thanksgiving 10:00 a.m.
Worship

Black Friday OFFICE CLOSED
Manicures by Appointment 9:30 a.m.
Social-Steel City 5:00 p.m.
Exercise 10:00 a.m.
Therapy Dog 11:00 a.m.
Movie-MOMS’ NIGHT OUT 1:00 p.m.
Bingo 6:00 p.m.
Wegmans 9:30 a.m.
Zumba 10:00 a.m.
Walkers Club 2:00 p.m.
Pennsylvania Christmas Shops/ 8:00 a.m.
Craft Show/Harrisburg Cost:56.00

Exercise 10:00 a.m.
Bible Study 12:30 p.m.
Piano Playing 3:00 p.m.
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Lounge
Outside
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip

Van Trip
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Van Trip

Conf Rm
Lounge
Comp Rm
Outside
Van Trip
Lounge
Van Trip

Lounge
Lounge

Lounge

Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
Conf Rm
Lounge
Van Trip
Lounge
Outside
Van Trip

Lounge
Lounge
Lounge
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7 Activity Dates Time Place 9
::: Bingo Every Monday 6:00 p.m. Lounge z:f
’:\ Exercise Every Monday & Wednesday 10 a.m. Lounge 7:‘
i< Zumba Every Tuesday 10 a.m. Lounge <
):( Bible Study Every Wednesday 12:30 p.m. Lounge %:é
é:é Piano Playing Every Wednesday 3:00 p.m. Lounge ;:é
;:é Chat Room Every Thursday 10 a.m. Lounge ;:é
Az Prayer Time 1st & 3rd Thursday of each month  6:30 p.m. Lounge Az
LY Every Frid 10:00 L e
I, Yoga very Friday :00 a.m. ounge Al
::, Tai Chi Every Friday 12:45 p.m. Lounge ;:;
:‘: Walkers Club Every Tuesday & Friday 2:00 p.m. Outside :::
AN Wi Bowling Every Friday 5:30 p.m. Lounge 7:‘
7 3¢

i %

» Saturday 12/3 Coffee & Donuts 8:00 a.m. v
) IR~
é Saturday 12/3  Pinochle Party 12:30 p.m. :
# &
: Saturday 12/17 Soup & Hot Dogs-Marty & Dee 5:00 p.m. ‘*
&) & 1S
i Wednesday 12/27 Birthday Party —Joe Kroboth 5:00 p.m. :
# &
‘* Wednesday 12/31 New Years Eve Party-Rehrig Bros  9:30 p.m. ‘*
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Kevin Moyzan, Program Coordinator for Share Care
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will be here on Monday, November 21st
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Saturday, November 12, 2016
10am—2 pm
Kitchen Opens at 11 am
Crafts, Bake Sale, Gift Cards
Open to the Public!
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@ 1:30 pm in the Lounge
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HOW CAN WE HELP?
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+ Transportation and Escort, Door to
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Soda $1.00 ‘ ng.ht. Chpres
Water $1.00 + Visitation
Coffee $1.00 + Shopping
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Hot Dogs $1.50
Sausage & Potato Soup $3.00
Ice Cream $2.50
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Come and hear what
! services are available.
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(3 for $1.00) 50/50
Chances for Gift Certificates $1.00 each
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There is NO fee for the service!!!
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It is a custom at Lutheran Manor to light a candle in
every window during the holiday season. Asingle
| CLEAR candle in each window looks lovely and is a
e Warm welcome to all who are traveling on the highway.
Th|s is our way of saying “Welcome to Bethlehem, The Christmas City”.

Traditionally, candles are lit the first Sunday in Advent. So, please light your
candles on Sunday, November 27th and enjoy the holidays.

Welcome to Bethlehemlil




Computer Class

Tuesday,
November 8 & 22

10-12 pm

Sign up with Claudie

Tai Chi 3
Exercises \J
Every Friday
at 12:45 pm

in the Lounge

YOGA
Every Friday
10:00 am
In the Lounge

Piano Playing & Singing

with Gladys

Every Wednesday
3pm
In the Lounge

Tuesday
10 am

in the Lounge.

Therapy Dog
Monday, Nov 28
At 11:00 am
in the lounge.

Coffee & Donuts
Saturday, November 5th

8:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.
$1.00 coffee
$1.00 donut

$1.00 additional donuts

Friends and Family
are welcome!

MASSAGE

Tuesday, November 22
9:00-12:00 pm

If you are interested
in getting a massage
please sign-up
with Claudie.

Price: $20.00 1/2 hour
$40.00 1 hour
Conference Room

Chair Massage

also available.




Remember to turn E :«; WATERCOLOR CLASS

your clocks =<  Monday, November 14,2016 =
e 1pm *
back 1 hour. -

\\ In the
Daylight Savings  ©F _ =~ g Lounge
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Time ends,
Sunday, November 6 at 2 a.m.
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DeSales University Dance e NS - COMBTE ‘
Touring Company
Lutheran Manor Lounge
Thursday, Nov. 17"
9-10:30 am

On Thursday November 17" beginning at 9 am

DEeSALES UNIVERSITY Pionen iy Marts Wb 16

The DeSales University Dance Touring Company
will present a program and workshop here at Lutheran Manor in our lounge. The
title of the Dance program is “Connections.” The company will explore physical and
emotional connections in modern, tap, ballet and jazz pieces. The program will

1

include performance, lecture, technical

demonstration, audience participation

and an informal question and answer
session.

Refreshments will be
served by our
Chat Room Group!
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Blood Pressure Check f
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Thursday, Nov 3rd :
6:00 p.m. Pressure &
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in the Lounge. Check
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EXERCISE
Every Mon & Wed
10:00 am
in the Lounge.
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NoOw SHDWING

MOMS’ NIGHT OUT
Tues, Nov 15 & Mon Nov 28
1pm

!

TATH r..‘.“

In the
Conference
Room

All Allyson and her
friends want is a
peaceful, grown-up
evening of dinner and
conversation...a
long-needed moms' night out. But in or-
der to enjoy high heels, adult conversa-
tion and food not served in a paper bag,
they need their husbands to watch the
kids for three hours... what could go
wrong? This film is an endearing true-to-
life family comedy that celebrates the
beautiful mess called parenting.
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Linda will be here to do
MANICURES
Saturday, Nov 26

N
AN

NN
NN
NN

NN
RY
N I~
N N

\
N
N

NN
N
AN

\\’ N
';\

Prayer Time

1st & 3rd Thursday
of each month
In the Lounge
6:30-7:30 pm
Everyone is Welcome!
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Soup & Hot Dogs
Saturday, Nov 19

Wii - Every Friday
At 5:30 pm

5 p.m.
. In the Lounge |SQuUP: chil $3.00
HOT DOGS:.Plain, Sauerkraut, or Chili $1.50
RED BEET EGGS: .50
DESSERT: Ice Cream & Strawberries $2.50
SODA OR COFFEE: $1.00

Entertainment by:
Majestics

Every Monday 50/50 Drawing
6pm Friends and Family
In the Lounge are Welcome!
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Social Security Award Letters
MAKE NOTE!

This is the time of year that we expect for

each resident to receive their annual

Social Security award letter in the mail.

Watch your mail and when you receive your
award letter,

please bring it to the office right away so

we can make a copy for your file.

/\ /\ /\ /\ /\
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Groundbreaking Ceremony




YANKEE DOODLE DANDY (DVD)

Thursday, Nov. 3™
at10 am
In the Lounge

Based on the Story of GEORGE
M. COHAN with the greatest of
all his Great Music!

> 14

w‘? Jﬂﬂm E D M‘“ﬂ

rCHATL CORTIZ

GEORGE M. COHAN

==  Starring James Cagney, Joan Leslie, Walter Huston, Richard Whorf,
and Irene Manning

Although he will always be well known for his gangster roles, James Cagney's only Academy Award for Best Actor
came for his role as George M. Cohan, the hoofer, singer, dancer, actor and playwright portrayed in "Yankee Doodle
Dandy". This film was just what the country needed in the early days of World War Il. The film is about the life of
George Cohan, who's "A good friend of my Uncle Sam" and was "Born on the Fourth of July". Because of this, Cohan
was immensely patriotic and wrote many flag waving tunes: "Mary", "Give My Regards to Broadway", "Harrigan",

"45 Minutes from Broadway", "Over There" and, of course, "Yankee Doodle Dandy".

RANKED AS ONE OF THE GREATEST MOVIE MUSICALS OF ALL TIME BY THE AMERICAN FILM INSTITUTE.

Movie and Refreshments on Thursday, Nov. 3" at 10am.

-sponsored by the Chat Room

Wonotip Senvice
Once again it is time to schedule Clergy for our 2017 Thursday Worship services. Your help is
needed. Take this opportunity to talk to your pastors and inquire if they would be interested in
worshiping with us. Be sure to tell them that our Worship Services are held on Thursdays at 2 p.m.

If your pastor is interested, please complete the bottom of this notice and return it to Pastor Clark so
he can contact your minister to set a date for next year’s schedule.

Orshl Thank you!
‘/ W'L{\‘P) Pastor Clark

PLEASE RETURN THIS SLIP TO PASTOR CLARK
lergy’s Name Phone

|
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|
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[
I
I
|

O O

Your Name Phone




AN ATTITUDE OF GRATITUDE...
“Give Thanks Unto The Lord, for he is good.” (Psalm 107)
hank I challenge you to begin each day thinking about that verse. Believe me,
your day will go so much better. It is amazing how important it is to focus
* ( on the blessings, gifts and opportunities that God gives us rather than
’ N ’ whine over that which we don’t have. The art of thanksgiving is one of the
most important skills a human being can develop. Think about the small
wonders in your life...the little things, like the warmth of the sun, a silly
joke that makes you laugh so hard you cry, the smile of a friend,
memories, hugs, books, chocolate...
When did you last “count your Blessings...name them one by one?” You’ll be amazed “what God
has done!” - Pastor Clark

A REMINDER: As the construction (and demolition of the patio and my office) begins for our
new wellness center, Claudie has invited me to share a part of her office. We will be very
conscious of your privacy and accommodate your desire to speak to one of us in confidence.
I’m here at Lutheran Manor on Wednesdays and Thursdays, so feel free to stop by for a visit
sometime. Pastor Clark

LUTHERAN MANOR WEEKLY WORSHIP- 2pm in the Lounge (except Thanksgiving Morning)
Tuesday, Nov. 1% — Rev James Harper, Notre Dame
RC Church, Bethlehem
Thursday, Nov 10™- Rev Jack Tanis, Calvary Baptist WOVEMBER
Church, Easton WORSHIP
Thursday, Nov 17™ — Rev Werner Koch, St. Stephen Luther-
Church, Bethlehem
Thanksgiving, Thursday, Nov 24" @ 10 am- Chaplain Clark

SCHEDULE

WEEKLY BIBLE STUDY- 12:30 pm every Wednesday in the Lounge. We’re studying the last book of
the Bible: Revelation. All are welcome!

CHAT ROOM will meet on Thursday, November 10™ at 10 am in the Lounge. No meeting on
Thanksgiving or the other Thursdays because of the programs listed below.

YANKEE DOODLE DANDY (DVD) on Thursday Nov. 1*in the Lounge at 10 AM Refreshments pro-
vided by the Chat Room Group. (more info in this Hilltes)

DESALES UNIVERSITY DANCE TOURING COMPANY on Thursday, Nov 17 at 9 am- 10:30 am in the
Lounge. Refreshments by the Chat Room. (more info in this HilLites)
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| want to sign Up to attend the following special events and speakers......
(check off E’ what you want to attend)

Watercolor Class

Monday, November 14 at 1:00 pm

Speaker— Share Care

Monday, November 21 at 1:30 pm
Movie— MOMS’ NIGHT OUT (Pick one time only!)

Tuesday, November 15th at 1pm-Be in your seat by 12:45pm.
Monday, November 28th at 1pm-Be in your seat by 12:45pm.

Computer Class with Nancy

Tuesday, November 8 at 10:00 am
Tuesday, November 22 at 10:00 am

Massage with Jenn (An appointment time will be assigned to you!)

Tuesday, November 22 starting at 9:00am

Manicures with Linda (An appointment time will be assigned to you!)

Saturday, November 26 between 9:30am-4:00pm

Complete and return this form when you turn in your van trip sign up sheet!

NAME:




VYan Trips

@< -

December 2016

DATE DAY TRIP TIME
December 1 Thursday [Giant 9:30 a.m.
December 1 Thursday |[Good Shepherd Aquatic pool program 4:00 p.m.

Cost: $8.00 (Physician waiver required)
December 2 Friday Banks, CVS, $ Store, Post Office 9:30 a.m.
December 2 Friday %alvary Baptist Church Christmas Concert in 6:15 p.m.
aston
December 5 Monday [Shop-Rite Freemansburg Ave-Easton 9:30 a.m.
December 7 Wednesday |Shopping @Lehigh Valley Mall 9:30 a.m.
December 8 Thursday |[Tri-Boro Spaghetti Night Dinner 4:45 p.m.
December 9 Friday Breakfast/Paulie’s Family Restaurant Coplay 9:00 a.m.
December 12 Monday [Staten Island NY-All Star Christmas Cheer & 8:45 a.m.
Dance Party Cost: $51.75
December 13 Tuesday |Christmas shopping @Target/Ross/ 9:30 a.m.
Christmas Shop/Lunch
December 14 [ Wednesday |Christmas Lights Tour 6:30 p.m.
December 15 | Thursday |Good Shegherd Aquatic pool program 4:00 p.m.
Cost: $8.00 (Physician waiver required)
December 16 Friday Liberty High School Concert & Lunch 8:30 a.m.
December 23 Friday Wegmans 9:30 a.m.
December 27 Tuesday |Weis Market 9:30 a.m.
December 28 | Wednesday |Bingo @The Lehigh Valley Active Life 5:15 p.m.
December 29 | Thursday [Dinner @Doughboys 4:00 p.m.
December 30 Friday Lunch/Movie 11:00 a.m.

Please fill out the form and bring to my office, | will start collecting forms at 7 a.m. on the

Name:

first day of the month.

Apt:

A $5 FEE will be required for NO SHOWS without cancelations.

PLEASE CANCEL WITHIN 24 HOURS OF YOUR REQUESTED TRIP SO WE CAN CALL THE NEXT RESIDENT ON OUR WAITING LIST.
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
I 10:00 Zumba 2 10:00 Exercise 3 10:00 DVD-Yankee 4 10:00 Yoga 5 8:00 Cofffee & Donuts
11:00 Tickets Sale 11:00 Tickets Sale Doodle 10:30 Mobile Market 12:30 Pinochle Party
2:00 Rev James Harper, | 12:30 Bible Study 6:00 Blood Pressure 12:45 Tai Chi prn—
Notre Dame RC 3:00 Piano Playing 6:30 Prayer Time 2:00 Walkers Club f R
Church 5:30 Wii Bowlin (T ”
g “’i
6 Daylight Savings Time |7 10:00 Exercise 8 10:00 Zumba 9 10:00 Exercise 10 10:00 Chat Room Il 10:00 Yoga 2 10:00 Holiday Bazaar
- [ 1:00 Tickets Sale 10:00 Computer Class 11:00 Tickets Sale 2:00 Rev Jack Tanis, Cal- | I 1:00 Second Harvest
1:30 Committee Mtg | 2:00 General Meeting | 12:30 Bible Study | vary Baptist, Easton 12:45 Tai Chi H .)X(. L | D AT
6:00 Bingo 3:00 Piano Playing 2:00 Walkers Club W
5:30 Wii Bowling BWL
13 14 10:00 Exercise 15 10:00 Zumba 16 10:00 Exercise 17 9:00 DeSales Dancers | 18 10:00 Yoga 19 5:00 Soup & Hotdogs
1:00 Watercolor Class | 1:00 Movie— Moms’ 12:30 Bible Study 2:00 Rev Werner Koch, | 12:45 Tai Chi
6:00 Bingo Night Out 3:00 Piano Playing St Stephen Lutheran 2:00 Walkers Club
2:00 Walkers Club 6:30 Prayer Time 5:30 Wii Bowling
20 21 10:00 Exercise 22 9:00 Massage 23 10:00 Exercise 24 HAPPY Thanksgiving |25 OFFICE CLOSED |26 9:30 Manicures
1:30 Speaker-Share 10:00 Zumba 12:30 Bible Study 10:00 Rev Clark Kuntz
Care 10:00 Computer Class | 3:00 Piano Playing Worship Service
6:00 Bingo 2:00 Walkers Club
27 5:00 Social 28 10:00 Exercise 29 10:00 Zumba 30 10:00 Exercise

[1:00 Therapy Dog
[:00 Movie-Moms’
Night Out
6:00 Bingo

2:00 Walkers Club

12:30 Bible Study
3:00 Piano Playing

*

VET

REMEMBER ALL/'WHO SERVED

Y




